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Important Information! Please read before use

Please follow the assembly instructions to make sure the product works as intended. The Connection Kit has all the fixings you
need to attach it to either the Omlet Walk in Run / Outdoor Pet Run or a wooden fence. If your fence or wall is made of different
materials such as metal, brick, or concrete, you will need to use your own fixings and installation methods. Please consult your local
DIY specialist for advice on how to do this safely.

@ Wichtige Informationen! Vor Gebrauch bitte lesen

Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanweisungen, um sicherzustellen, dass das Produkt wie vorgesehen funktioniert. Das Verbindungsset
enthalt alle erforderlichen Halterungen, um es entweder am Begehbaren Gehege/Haustier Auslauf von Omlet, oder an einem
Holzzaun zu befestigen. Wenn Ihr Zaun oder Ihre Wand aus anderen Materialien, wie z.B. Metall, Ziegel oder Beton besteht, mussen
Sie lhre eigenen Halterungen verwenden und nach lhrer eigenen Installationsmethode vorgehen. Bitte lassen Sie sich von Ihrem
ortlichen DIY-Spezialisten beraten, wie Sie dies sicher tun kénnen.

@ Information importante ! A lire avant utilisation

Merci de bien suivre la notice de montage afin que le produit fonctionne comme il se doit. Le Kit Connection contient tout ce dont
vous avez besoin pour |'attacher soit au Grand Enclos Omlet, soit a une pallisade ou cléture en bois. Si votre cloison ou mur est d'un
matériau différent, par exemple en métal, en brique ou en béton, vous devrez utiliser vos propres vis et autres moyens nécessaires.
Consultez un spécialiste bricolage qui saura vous conseiller sur une facon sire de |'attacher.

@ Belangrijke informatie! Lees a.u.b. aandachtig voor gebruik

Volg de montagehandleiding om er zeker van te zjn dat het product naar behoren functioneert. De verbindingsset bevat alle
verbindingen die u nodig heeft om het te bevestigen aan de Omlet inloopren/buitenren voor huisdieren of een houten hek. Is uw hek
of muur gemaakt van een ander materiaal dan metaal, baksteen of beton, dan zult u gebruik moeten maken van uw eigen fixeringen
en montagemethoden. Vraag informatie aan uw plaatselijke doe-het-zelf specialist over hoe u dit veilig kunt doen.

Informazioni importanti! Leggere prima dell’utilizzo

Vi preghiamo di seguire le istruzioni di montaggio per assicurarvi che il prodotto funzioni correttamente. Il Kit di connessione
comprende tutti i fissaggi per attaccarlo sia ad una recinzione Walk In / Recinzione esterna o ad una recinzione in legno. Se il vostro
steccato o il vostro muro é in materiale differente come ad esempio metallo, mattoni o cemento, dovrete utilizzare dei vostri fissaggi
e metodi d'installazione. Consultate se necessario un esperto in Fai da te per dei consigli su come farlo in sicurezza.

Viktig information! Las innan du anvénder

Vanligen folj instruktionerna for att se till att produkten fungerar som den ska. Sammanfogningskitet kommer med allting du
behover for att fasta det pd din Walk in-gdrd/utomhusgard eller ett staket i tra. Om staketet eller vaggen &r gjord av ett annat
material, t.ex. metall, tegel eller betong, maste du anvdnda egna fasten och metoder. Vanligen be om hjdlp hos ett byggvaruhus fér
rad om hur du sdkert faster stangslet.



Vigtig information! Lees venligst, fer du bruger produktet

Felg monteringsvejledningen for at sikre dig, at produktet fungerer som tilsigtet. Forbindelsessaettet leveres med alle de fastgerelser,
du skal bruge for at fastgare det til enten en Omlet Walk-in hensegard/udendars labegard eller et traehegn. Hvis dit hegn eller din
vaeg er lavet af andre materialer, sdsom metal, mursten eller beton, skal du bruge dine egne monteringsbeslag og -metoder. Kontakt
dit lokale byggemarked for radgivning omkring, hvordan du ger dette sikkert.

Viktig informasjon! Les fer du bruker produktet

Felg bruksanvisningen for montering for & forsikre deg om at produktet fungerer slik det skal. Forbindelsessettet leveres med alt du
behgver for & feste det pa din Walk-in hensegard eller utenders luftegard eller tregjerde. Dersom gjerdet eller veggen er laget av
andre materialer enn tre, slik som metall, murstein eller betong ma du bruke egne fester og monteringsmetoder. Vennligst fa hjelp
av et byggvarehus vedrerende rdd om hvordan du fester forbindelsessettet pa en sikker mate.

0 Wazna informacja! Przeczytaj przed montazem

Prosimy podazac za instrukcja montazu, aby mie¢ pewnos¢, ze produkt dziata zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Zestaw Ztaczek posiada
wszystkie mocowania, aby przymocowa¢ ztaczki albo do wybiegu typu Walk-In, albo do drewnianego ogrodzenia. Jesli jednak
ogrodzenie Twojej posesji jest metalowe, ceglane lub betonowe, bedziesz musial/a postuzy¢ sie wiasnymi mocowaniami i metodami
montazu. Jesli nie wiesz, jak to zrobi¢ solidnie i bezpiecznie, najlepiej skonsultuj sie ze swoim sprzedawca w sklepie z narzedziami.

What you have received

DE Das haben Sie erhalten - FR Ce qui est fourni - NL Wat u heeft ontvangen - IT Cosa avete ricevuto - SE Vad du har fatt - DK Hvad du har
modtaget - NO Hva du har fatt - PL Co otrzymatas/es

078.0100: Fencing to Wall Connection Kit

078.0105: Fencing to Wall Connection Kit Fixings Pack

Clip Plate Back Plate Bottom Pole Cap Machine Screw Wood Screw
078.1100 078.1101 078.1102 M4 x 12mm 4mm x 15mm
X6 X6 X2 800.0254 800.0330
x12 x12

You will need...

DE Das werden Sie benétigen - FR Ce dont vous aurez besoin - NL Ook heeft u nodig... - IT Avete anche bisogno di... - SE Du behéver ocksa...
DK Du skal ogsa bruge... - NO Du trenger ogsa ... - PL Bedziesz potrzebowac
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To attach your fencing to a wall or Walk in Run / Outdoor Pet Run at both ends, you will need to cut

your fencing. Before you cut, plan where you want your existing gate to be.

- DE Um Ihr Zaun an beiden Enden an einer Wand oder an einem begehbaren Gehege/Haustier Auslauf zu befestigen, missen Sie den Zaun
zuschneiden. Planen Sie vor dem Schneiden, wo sich das Tor befinden soll.

- FR Pour attacher votre cldture & un mur ou bien & un Grand Enclos, vous devrez couper votre cldture. Avant de couper, pensez a I'endroit ol
vous souhaitez mettre en place la porte.

- NL Om uw afrastering aan beide uiteinden te bevestigen aan een muur of inloopren/buitenren voor huisdieren, moet u uw afrastering knippen.
Bepaal voordat u begint met knippen waar u de toegang wilt plaatsen.

- IT Per collegare la vostra recinzione ad un muro o al recinto Walk In /Recinzione esterna per animali ad entrambe i lati, avrete bisogno di tagli-
are la recinzione. Prima di tagliare, programmate dove vorrete posizionare il cancello.

- SE For att fasta ditt stangsel pa en vagg eller en gard pa bada sidor maste du klippa stangslet. Innan du klipper, planera var du vill att dérren
ska sitta.

- DK For at fastgere din hegn til en vaeg eller Walk-in hensegard/udensders lebegard i begge ender, er du nedt til at klippe dit hegn op. Inden
du klipper, skal du planlaegge, hvor du vil have din eksisterende lage.

- NO For & feste gjerdet til en vegg eller Walk-in hensegérd/utenders luftegard pa begge sider ma du klippe opp gjerdet. Fer du klipper ma du
planlegge hvor du @nsker & plassere inngangsdaren.

- PL Aby przytaczy¢ Twoje Ogrodzenie dla Kur do éciany wybiegu typu Walk-In, bedziesz musial/a przecia¢ siatke swojego Ogrodzenia dla Kur.
Zanim jednak to zrobisz, zaplanuj, gdzie zamierzasz umiesci¢ bramke swojego Ogrodzenia dla Kur.







Remove two of your existing Fencing Poles which will become the End Poles

- DE Entfernen Sie zwei der vorhandenen Zaunstangen; diese werden als Endstangen verwendet

- FR Enlever deux des poteaux de cldture existants. Ceux-ci deviendront les poteaux du bout

- NL Verwijder twee bestaande afrasteringstokken. Deze stokken zullen dienen als eindstokken

- IT Togliete un paio di pali della vostra recinzione pre-esistente che diverranno i pali finali

- SE Ta bort tva av dina nuvarande stangselpalar, de kommer bli &ndpalar

- DK Fjern to af dine eksisterende hegnspzele, som vil blive til endepzele

- NO Fjern to av dine eksisterende gjerdepaler - disse blir endepélene

- PL Wyciagnij z obecnego Ogrodzenia dla Kur dwa Stupki Obwodowe, a one stana sie Stupkami Koricowymi

Convert a Fencing Pole to an End Pole

- DE Eine Zaunstange in eine Endstange verwandeln

- FR Convertir un poteau de cléture en poteau de bout
- NL Een afrasteringstok veranderen in een eindstok

« IT Convertire un palo di recinzione in palo terminale

- SE Gér om stangselpalarna till andpalar

- DK Omdan en hegnspael til en endepasl

- NO Gjer om en gjerdepéle til en endepale

- PL Zmien Stupek Obwodowy w Stupek Kohicowy







Repeat W} :1 :Jll for the other End Pole

- DE Wiederholen Sie 4 » 8 fiir die andere Endstange

- FR Répétez 4 » 8 pour le Poteau de l'autre bout

- NL Herhaal 4 » 8 voor de andere eindstokken

- IT Ripetere 4 » 8 per |'altro palo terminale

- SE Upprepa 4 » 8 fér den andra &ndpalen

- DK Gentag 4 » 8 for den anden endepzel

- NO Gjenta 4 » 8 for den andre endepalen

@ - PL Powtérz kroki 4 » 8 z drugim Stupkiem Koricowym




Where would you like to attach the End Pole?

DE Wo wollen Sie die Endstange anbringen? - FR Ou souhaitez-vous attacher le poteau de bout? - NL Waar wilt u de eindstok aan bevestigen?
IT Dove preferite attaccare il palo terminale? - SE Var vill du fasta &ndpalen? - DK Hvor vil du gerne montere endepazlen?
NO Hvor ensker du & montere endepéalen? - PL Gdzie chcesz przystawic¢ Stupek Koricowy?
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-Scheiben an einem Begehbaren Gehege von Omlet - FR Attacher les plaques pinces/clips & un Grand Enclos

Omlet - NL De clip-platen aan een Omlet inloopren bevestigen - IT Attaccare le clip ad un recinto Omlet Walk In

SE Fast plattorna pa en husdjursgard fran Omlet - DK Montering af beslag pa en Omlet Walk-in gard

NO Montering av klemmeplatene pd en Omlet Walk-in luftegadrd - PL Przytaczanie Zigczek do Wybiegu typu Walk-In
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DE Anbringen der Clip

800.0254

078.1100

078.1101
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DE Anbringen der Clip-Scheiben an einem Holzzaun - FR Attacher les plaques pinces/clips a une pallissade en bois

NL De clip-platen aan een houten hek bevestigen - IT Attaccare le clip ad una recinzione in legno

SE Fast plattorna pa ett staket i tra - DK Montering af beslag pa et traehegn - NO Montering av klemmeplatene pa et gjerde av tre

PL Przytaczanie Ztaczek do drewnianego ogrodzenia
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800.0330
078.1100
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Ok

Please Reuse,
Compost,
Recycle.
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Omlet is a Registered Trademark of Hebe Studio Ltd.

820.0380 Instruction Manual Fencing to Wall Connection Kit 04,/12/2020



	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit2
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit3
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit4
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit5
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit6
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit7
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit8
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit9
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit10
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit11
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit12
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit13
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit14
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit15
	830.1174A_Artwork_Instruction Manual_Fencing to Wall Connection Kit16

